KING'S LYNN AREA CONSULTATIVE COMMITTEE -
PLANNING SUB-GROUP

Monday, 17th July, 2023 at 5.45 pm in the Council Chamber,
Town Hall, Saturday Market Place, King’s Lynn

APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE

DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST

URGENT BUSINESS

To consider any business which, by reason of special
circumstances, the Chair proposes to accept as urgent business
under Section 100(b)(4)(b) of the Local Government Act 1972.

MEMBERS PRESENT PURSUANT TO STANDING ORDER 34

CHAIR'S CORRESPONDENCE

ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION (Pages 3 - 31)

0) 23/00867/FM
Part single and part two storey GP Surgery (Class E(e)) with Access,
Parking and associated works at Land E of Nar Ouse Way, King's Lynn,
Norfolk

(i) 23/01023/M

Demolition and redevelopment of Providence Street Community Centre
and Hillington Square flatted blocks known as Aitken House, Norris
House and Chestnut House excluding electrical substation.
Development of 65 new dwellings and 1,106 square metres of class E
commercial/community floorspace and associated soft landscaping,
vehicle and cycle parking, refuse stores, improvements to the public
realm and associated infrastructure, including relocation of electrical
substation at Chestnut House, Hillington Square, King's Lynn, Norfolk

ANY OTHER BUSINESS

DATE OF NEXT MEETING

The next meeting has been provisionally scheduled for 17 August
2023 at 4.30 pm in the Council Chamber, Town Hall.

1







23/00867/FM



N
Proposed Block Plan

1:500

Om 10m il 40m

WISUAL SCALE 1:500 @ A2

—  Sihe Wors Boundory Hechores @ 0395

—  Sihe Boundary Heciores : 0825

Rev Descripfion Ey | Chk| Dale

Fl__|updoted Ste Bouncofies |CH JaB | 15/04533 |

AL DO AEE 1Y MRS LIRS OBl MOTRDL D0 S0AE O
CRAWCE Ml Dl fa(ms lE naCmaRL ARD AMLET i Ol ED O 06 AL
Eeswmedi Al COFT Indiel OF Dosifwimn GEOUF LT anD Crnaeds] i B aODUCED
il TIH SO £55 Donlrmand GEATL LI
F R Ak i DRCEESanal R wile Anh Ol B0 PROVIDEE 11 6 ek
O RO ERA O ERaTY W0 ma0F T Daiowi SO 10 masalTn LT

Lono, Mo, O ta iy

DarwinGroup =iz

The Qoo el
- -
FROECTTRE ADCEESS
o Ouam WY
Kings Ly Heallh Hul ‘ o
Hariaik
0 ST
DR NG TTLE
Prapessd Block Pkan

DA G FEPEREMCE

180437 DGL ol oo [ ] A Ti8d
el o I N R T
B GG A0 | L CRLEAT | RAL CHECED )

323 | KB | CH ] 1528 m?
SSTABLET SHEET [REW

F1

]
54 For Stage 3 | indicoled | A2
EReeet,

19/0472023 1043215



Da;;inﬁ roup -

mrasa s e
-

=

Ly

_.-'h _‘.-'h

_‘.-'h

]

e s
-

i e

s s

00_Ground_Floor_Plan




T S L T

2.9

o
= 1|2
|_

[ ———

|“|=I|h|*|

Dariﬂnﬁ roup -

b

[T ———

=
e
riadw

e I E




Proposed_South-West_Facing_Elevation

Proposed_South-East_Facing_Elevation

Proposed_North-West_Facing_Elevation

f

Proposed_Morth-East_Facing_Elevation =

3m 4T

WISLWL SCALE 1:900 g A1

— e R
== =
Ingn Lyrn Hacll: luks | .

A
=T
Blawcficrs
i
—m|n.u|n|u|:- a |
i i mnms e s R 6
swspes | e | e
O
i
5 o lage i asececn | idcomsa | a1 |




West -b_oUnda ry as viewed from rou nd







F o
o i

~ Existin

s migh ¥ BER

T

-

g site — usel

TEE

ERES -

 construction compound







L)

(O

r OQuse W

2

long N

a




23/01023/FM



14

Vicarage House ‘icarage Ha

- |-i.. o s LA PR o L i

[ 111

EEE ]

iaEr

By

e g . el ng i e P e sl
e g Gl ey el g rrrma Phime Tk b
Bty ey iy

i L ki i sy gl alcn e

Wi L Bl o e o ey




Gt

gl ﬂr %iu l\ﬂ*ﬁuﬁﬂ:
H I %ﬁ% 13




I
A

TN Fradtedgs orweandy sy
Hilrgioe S
Prased

Failden - Mawson

HEEH

FEFIFE

—

" i AT e o (T i
-
L]

Y =TT

J r:'l::"f_l =

-

Bk A N
I B 1

i
BT
Py

16




LT

|
Sy
G ey
~
=ﬁ mu-m

Foair gy s ern b
ey

il

et
i

Bl

2oy

s
H - i o e Wl i B i
[ ==y
(D e | maan ey .

i s Bl 1, Y | " R i e B T

Feilden mMawson

AN Fiudidkya Cowmandy Houing

= finga Spam
B T - - Prasa
© habias e e B i
=rel REAA Bags 3
—ra 7 o |
Bk - = [ Ol o
Prigoses min & ——

e —r ey ey ey



8T

e g 1
[ —
P i
18
Pl iy D
Sareri ey
S -
adrd b
P P
A
—_—
Gt P
e

hlﬁTElh

-
ra

—f T "

N e a4 - Feilden Mawson — i
@ HEHEH = e = - -
Ly = Puns b
W S : -m = FaRh Suge
Elock B
- e, P e i B

e e — ey e R S

Frgmad Sowh & Wend Elesfinas =




6T

— e
e _ ) )
b cackieg P e g pad _r.': r
o sy — Ermaa gl et : - .-: ® frmeid
e ST iz s =31 et ST
o ""-“!- : + ¥ ': —L?r.“
Lr— ::' ':- B
- ]
T
- < =
U E— [ 'T
 — |
| Uy=mra e \
'-_-__-_ﬁ_,-ﬂ l‘( AN
r -
Fpan ]

|
|

L
L o=
@ HE-EH = Al Feilden Mawson — e inan

] [ (L] [ - I REA Page 3
Bk =™ - [ = Jmm
Propaed Wt b [Enst Bewvaliors [S——

o R o s 4 [ .t |
w__

T




RiA Riags 3

E (U T P
i
- e
AR, i
.,_u.,;.,_,.,m.rw m,.uh.?..,,.f.t ol
5
i o]
=1
. N i
i o il
i 8 i
T
! |
o )
it it
*m ﬁnm i
i mmm i & m HIT
g mm
_ |
- -
N W
x. | Al |
1 I
: I Emry =
— ] q =" ;ﬁ_ﬁ /
i iiunn T e
il - s
i === \|/ 2
L : ) E— d L J
fid 5 "- i T : mmm M ﬂ f Eﬁhﬁ m m
11 BiLEL F I
JLIEE
| o P .m . ! LS T
. it 1 (1 iz ”ﬁj i LL_W
‘O
-

20

Propesed Emstand

BahDLE

o Y | R e

e

i s s



TZ

L
Ty W

igelg

¥ Frestroge Communty Housing

L1 5 AP TSI IO« S TN S

2 [ ittt

=

HEEE

Feilden+-Mawson

Hilgion Squre
Prases

Rl Blage 3
[

[
o [iwein ol




44

R

L=

[

P -
™ | e
L] i

=33

A HLAND) P TT IAT . ML TP

2L

LITT

FeildenMawson

¥ AT ot | P b

470 vt Rt 19 -

S Frisabridge Community Houiing

=

Hilingion Soare
Phasa i

“REA Gage 1




€c

o " E A
B
-~ | L.
et s e u
R e
e R
e e
|:|’ "
—_—— =T - - I Tk
————————— - 1 = - ] —- &
ot =T — el B3
T =
~——y— - - ye - X y e X !_l'_ - < ¥
- = "
3 - - = T L i T
£ = T =T r e 1| T
‘s - — == r — - L )
= e r e e X L E 1
M T —— = -
P e - —
-8 - —
e
I
|
I
F - E
i | .
/ |
|
b
. - SR Friabridgn Commuril Hosiing

| | [ — rar | s T e o C— L]
-

A Ha & £ Feilden  Mawson = oo
| Phaza b

et e i
o Bt 1 3 S
P RIEW Siags 1
- = —

N o ~ure ]



1N

!_

sl
=

Existing community cafe/community centre



T4




L

g Ly
[

b

\/

hurch/graveyard -

A

. i

L h
|

[t Tl

b
L3

%

i

s

Sf :ffl'._q‘c's facing ¢

L

._ Sc__a'dfh-ﬁel'évati_dn'

il



Providence Street view towards Valingers Place




s fronting

A

Py o i




6¢

L s
="

n ' RETIE v
Existing Building fronting Providence Street




e '-'Pﬁc"')_'_\_'/-'i-dfe-'h'ééfsﬂtreet towards London Road




T€

-~




	Agenda
	6 Items for consideration



Minutes of the meeting


 
1 

 

BOROUGH COUNCIL OF KING’S LYNN & WEST NORFOLK 
 

KING'S LYNN AREA CONSULTATIVE COMMITTEE -  
PLANNING SUB-GROUP 

 
Minutes from the Meeting of the King's Lynn Area Consultative Committee - 

Planning Sub-Group held on Monday, 17th July, 2023 at 5.45 pm in the 
Council Chamber, Town Hall, Saturday Market Place, King's Lynn PE30 5DQ 
 

PRESENT:   
Councillors S Collop, D Heneghan and B Jones 

 
Also present:  
Principal Planner – Polly Harris Gorf 
Senior Planner – Natacha Osler 
Planner – Lucy Smith 
 

1   APPOINTMENT OF CHAIR  
 

Councillor Jones proposed Councillor Collop as Chair, seconded by 
Councillor Heneghan. 
 
RESOLVED:  That Councillor Collop be appointed as Chair for 
the remainder of the municipal year. 
 

2   URGENT BUSINESS  
 

Under Section 100(b)(4)(b) of the Local Government Act 1972 the 
Chair accepted the following item of urgent business in order that the 
application may be dealt with swiftly. 
 
23/01132/FM - The development of surface-level temporary car parks, 
together with associated works, including landscaping and highways at 
Queen Elizabeth Hospital, Gayton Road, Queen Elizabeth Hospital 
Site, King’s Lynn 
 
The Planning Officer presented the application and explained that the 
existing permission for the multi storey car park included a provision to 
provide temporary car parking spaces for any lost in construction.  It 
was explained that areas 1 and 3 of the site remained the same, whilst 
area 2 would then become area 4. 
 
RESOLVED: The Sub Group was satisfied with the proposals. 
 

3   MEMBERS PRESENT UNDER STANDING ORDER 34  
 

None 
 
 



 
2 

 

4   CHAIR'S CORRESPONDENCE  
 

None 
 

5   ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION  
 

(i) 23/00867/FM 
Part single and part two storey GP Surgery (Class E(e)) with Access, Parking 
and associated works at Land E of Nar Ouse Way, King's Lynn, Norfolk     
 
The Planning officer presented the application for the new GP surgery.  
Councillor Jones commented that he considered that the building was  dull 
with not very many windows.  Councillor Collop also asked if there was a bus 
stop in the vicinity to which it was confirmed there was one on the Nar Ouse 
Way. 
 
RESOLVED: Aside from the view that the building appeared dull with not 
many windows the applications was supported. 

 
  

(ii) 23/01023/FM 

Demolition and redevelopment of Providence Street Community Centre 
and Hillington Square flatted blocks known as Aitken House, Norris 
House and Chestnut House excluding electrical substation. 
Development of 65 new dwellings and 1,106 square metres of class E 
commercial/community floorspace and associated soft landscaping, 
vehicle and cycle parking, refuse stores, improvements to the public 
realm and associated infrastructure, including relocation of electrical 
substation at Chestnut House, Hillington Square, King's Lynn, Norfolk    
 
The Senior Planner presented the application which was phase 6 of the 
re development of the Hillington Square site. The application replaced 
the previously refused application which had featured higher blocks of 
buildings.  It was explained that the buff colour of the brick proposed for 
the development was not considered acceptable to Historic England 
and Planning Officers and a red brick was preferred.  Subject to an 
amendment in brick colour the Conservation Officer was content with 
the, 
 
It was noted that the proposal also included the demolition of the 
community café and the Providence Street building.  It was reported 
that the Housing Team supported the mix of proposed unit sizes. 
 
The Sub Group raised concern that within the Class E floorspace they 
considered that there should be a café as a replacement for that being 
demolished.  It was also asked if any temporary space could be found 
for a community facility whilst any replacement area it was being built.  
It was noted that it would not be possible to have some areas open 
whilst demolition was ongoing but discussions could be held on other 
potential areas in the town but that was not conditionable.  
 



 
3 

 

Questions were raised on the level of and lighting for cycle storage for 
the units to which it was explained that they would be in the bottom of 
the buildings which would be in accordance with the within the 
standards required for cycle storage and would be commented upon in 
the Highways submission and would be conditioned to ensure 
compliance with the requirements. 
 
Councillor Heneghan raised concern about the potential for damage to 
the old buildings such as All Saints Church and along bridge street 
during demolition and construction.  It was explained that as part of the 
applicant’s demolition and construction plan they would have to make 
arrangements for the provision of monitoring surrounding buildings, 
and the church would be at the forefront of those plans.. 
 
RESOLVED: That subject to the change in brick colour from buff to red, 
and the provision of sufficient cycle storage and a community café on 
site the sub group were satisfied with the amended plans and preferred 
the reduced height to the previous application. 
 
  
 

 
The meeting closed at 6.21 pm 
 

 


